



June 26, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 051 BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Sub.: Independent Director Committee Recommendation for open offer for Acquisition of upto 50,02,24,893 (Fifty Crore Two Lac Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Three only) equity shares of Dish TV India Limited ("Target Company") by World Crest Advisors LLP ("Acquirer") along with Veena Investments Private Limited and Direct Media Distribution Ventures Private Limited ("PAC") pursuant to and in compliance with Regulation 26(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

With respect to the captioned subject, and in accordance with Regulation 26(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the recommendation of Independent Directors Committee for open offer published on June 26, 2018.

In accordance with Regulation 26(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, the recommendations has been published on June 26, 2018 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English)-All Editions

2. Jansatta (Hindi)-All Editions

3. Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi-Regional Newspaper)

We request you to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

For Dish TV India Limited

Ranjit Singh

Company Secretary & Compliance Office

Membership No. -A15442

Encl: As above

### dishti/ (2)

## DISH TV INDIA LIMITED

Corp. Office: FO -19, Sector 16 A. Noria - 201 301, U.P.
Road, Office: 16: Floor, A Wind, Marathor Futures, N.M. Josh Marq, Lower Parid, Mirmidel - 400 013
E-malls investore shahm, CINAL Efforties in the Deep Corp. Sector 16: 100-205000. Fax: 010-4357078
Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors (IDC) of Dish. TV India Limited ("Target Company") on the Open Offer made to the Shareholders of the Target Company for Acquisition of upto 50,02.24,893 (Fifty Corp. Two Lao. Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Three only) equity shares of face value of 7 1/- each at offer price of 8 7 4/- (Hupses Seventy four only) per fully paid-up equity share payable in each at offer price of 8 7 4/- (Hupses Seventy four only) per fully paid-up equity share payable in each at offer price of 8 7 4/- (Hupses Seventy four only) per fully paid-up equity share payable in each at offer Price of parity paid up Equity Shares will be computed as the difference on the Offer Price or parity paid up Equity Shares will be computed as the difference on the Offer Price and the amount due towards calls-in-arrears including calls remaining unpaid with interest, if any, thereon,

unpaid with interest, if any, thereon.		
Date	June 25, 2018	
Name of Target Company	Dish TV India Limited	
Details of the offer pertaining to TC		
Name(s) of the acquirer and	World Crest Advisors LLP ("Acquirer")	
PACs with the acquirer	Veena Investments Private Limited ("PAC 1")  Direct Media Distribution Ventures Private Limited ("PAC 2")	
Name of the Manager to the offer.	Yes Securities (India) Limited IFC, Tower 1&2, Unit No. 602 A, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (West) Mumbai 400 013,Maharashtra Tel: +91 22 7100 9829; Fax: +91 22 2421 4508 Contact Person: Mukesh Garg E-mail: dishtvopenoffer @yessecuritiesitd.in SEBI Registration No.: INM000012227	
Members of the Committee of Independent Directors	Dr. (Mrs.) Rashmi Aggarwal (Member)	
IDC Member's relationship with TC (Director, Equity Shares owned, any other	IDC members are Independent and Non-Executive Directors of the Target Company.	
. contact/relationship), if any	shares of the Company constituting 0% of the Emerging Share Capital of the Company and Dr. (Mrs.) Rashmi Aggarwal do not-hold any equity Shares in the Company. None of the IDC members has any contract/relationship with the Target Company at present.	
Trading in Equity shares/other Securities of the TC by IDC Member	None of the IDC members has traded in the equity shares/ other securities of the Target Company during a period of 12 months prior to the date of Public Announcement till the date of this recommendation.	
IDC Member's relationship with the acquirer (Director, Equity Shares owned, any other Contract/relationship), if any:	None of the IDC members has any relationship with the Acquirer and PACs at present.	
Trading in the Equity Shares/ other Securities of the acquirer by IDC member	NIL	
Recommendation on the open offer, as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable	Based on the review of the public announcement, detailed public statement and draft letter of offer issued by the Manager to the Open Offer on behalf of the Acquirer, the IDC is of the opinion that the offer is fair and reasonable and offer price is in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.	
Summary of reasons for	IDC has reviewed:	
recommendation	Public Announcement dated April 12, 2018 in connection with open offer made by Acquirer together with PAC 1 and PAC 2 ("PA"/"Public Announcement")	
	<ul> <li>The Detailed Public Statement ("DPS") dated April 17, 2018 which was published on April 18, 2018 and</li> </ul>	
	c. The Draft Letter of Offer ("DLOF") dated April 25, 2018 and Letter of Offer ("LoF") dated June 20, 2018. Based on the review of PA, DPS, DLoF and LoF, the IDC is of the view that the Offer Price of ₹ 74 /- per share offered by the Acquirer is in line with the Regulation prescribed by SEBI under the Takeover Code and appears to be justified.	
	Keeping in view, the above facts, IDC is of the view that the price of this Open Offer is fair and reasonable. However, the shareholders should independently evaluate the Offer and take informed decision in the matter.	
Detalls of Independent Advisors, if any	NIL	
Any other matter(s) to be highlighted	NIL	
OTT- About the second of the second	A STATE OF THE STA	

"To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the Target company under the Takeover Code."

Place : Noida Date : June 25, 2018

For Dish TV India Limited Sd/-Bhagwan Das Narang Chairperson - Committee of Independent Directors





### मंक्यार, हि. २६ जून २०१८

dishti/ ((21)

# DISH TV INDIA LIMITED

Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors (IDC) of Dish TV India Limited ("Target Company") on the Open Offer made to the Shareholders of the Target Company" on the Open Offer made to the Shareholders of the Target Company for Acquisition of upto 50,02,24,893 (Fifty Crore Two Lac Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Three only) equity shares of face value of ₹ 1/- each at offer price of ₹ 74/- (Rupees Seventy four only) per fully paid-up equity share payable in cash, representing 26% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Emerging Share Capital under Regulation 26(7).

representing 26% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Emerging Share Capital under Regulation 26(1), of SEBI (Substantial Adquisition of Shares and Takeovers). Regulations 2011. The Offer Price for party paid up Equity Shares will be computed as the difference between the Offer Price and the amount due towards calls in arrears including calls remaining unpaid with Interest, if any, thereon.					
	_		June 25, 2018		
		Name of Target Company	Dish TV India Limited		
	Ţ	Details of the offer pertaining of C	Open Offer for Acquisition of upto 50,02,24,893 (Fifty Crore- Two Lac Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Three only) equity shares of face value of ₹ 1/- bach at offer price of ₹ 74/- (Rupees Seventy four only) per fully paid-up equity share payable in cash, representing 26% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Emerging Share Capital, from the equity shareholders of Dish TV. India Limited ("Target Company") pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, and subsequent amendments thereto ("Takeover Code").		
	h	Name(s) of the acquirer and	World Crest Advisors LLP ("Acquirer")		
	1	PACs with the acquirer	Veena Investments Private Limited ("PAC 1")		
2000	1		Direct Media Distribution Ventures Private Limited ("PAC 2")		
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		Name of the Manager to the offer	Yes Sacuritles (India) Limited IFC, Tower 18.2, Unit No. 802 A, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (West) Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra Tel: +91 22 7100 9829; Fax: +91 22 2421 4508 Contact Person: Mukesh Garg E-mall: dishtvopenoffer@yessecuritlesltd.in SEBI Registration No.: INM000012227		
		Members of the Committee of Independent Directors	Mr. Bhagwan Das Narang (Chairperson) Dr. (Mrs.) Bashmi Aggarwal (Member)		
	Ì	IDC Member's relationship with TC (Director, Equity	IDC members are Independent and Non-Executive Directors of the Target Company.		
		Shares owned, any other contact/relationship), if any	Mr. Bhagwan Das Narang (Chairperson) hold 7500 equity shares of the Company constituting 0% of the Emerging Share Capital of the Company and Dr. (Mrs.) Rashml Aggarwal do not hold any equity Shares in the Company. None of the IDC members has any contract/relationship with the Target Company at present.		
		Trading in Equity shares/other Securities of the TC by IDC Member	other securities of the Target Company during a period of 12 months prior to the date of Public Announcement till the date of this recommendation.		
		IDC Member's relationship with the acquirer (Director, Equity Shares owned, any other Contract/relationship), if any.	Acquirer and PACs at present.		
		Trading In the Equity Shares/ other Securities of the acquirer by IDC member	` <u> </u>		
		Recommendation on the open offer, as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable	public statement and artifact of the Acquirer, the IDC is of the opinion that the offer is fair and reasonable and offer price is in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.		
		Summary of reasons for	IDC has reviewed:		
		. recommendation	a. Public Announcement dated April 12, 2018 in connection with open offer made by Acquirer together with PAC 1 and PAC 2 ("PA"/"Public Announcement")		
			b. The Detailed Public Statement ("DPS") dated April 17, 2018 which was published on April 18, 2018 and		
			c. The Draft Letter of Offer ("DLoF") dated April 25, 2018 and Letter of Offer ("LoF") dated June 20, 2018. Based on		

Details of Independent NIL Advisors, if any

Any other matter(s) to be NIL highlighted

"To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the Target company under the Takeover Code."

Place: Noida Date: June 25, 2018 Chairperson - Committee of ЯlР ħΕΓ क्लंड p f म्हा 717 ΚĘ 2 ∣ 1131

and Letter of Offer ("LoF") dated June 20, 2018. Based on the review of PA, DPS, DLoF and LoF, the IDC is of the view that the Offer Price of ₹ 74 /- per share offered by the Acquirer is in line with the Regulation prescribed by SEBI under the Takeover Code and appears to be justified. Keeping in view, the above facts, IDC is of the view that the price of this Open Offer is fair and reasonable. However, the shareholders should independently evaluate the Offer and take informed decision in the matter.

For Dish TV India Limited Sd/-Bhagwan Das Narang of Independent Directors

### उत्तराखण्ड पावर कारपोरेशन लिमिटेड

विधि विस्तार सुपना विधिय नंद्रमा (0)/18-19 जी है 20022018 की होंगे पत्र है, अपिशा नंद्रमा (0)/18-19 जी है 20022018 की होंगे पत्र है, अपिशा नंद्रमा ने मिदिया की कि विस्तारित की आती है। विदेश पत्र विद्युप्त 20072018 वह जा विधिया नक्ष्मी है है जा निर्देश 04.07.2018 के त्रीच व्यक्ती (अन्त विभाग पत्र विज्ञान करेती) रहे 2217/विधियकप्रेत / दिसंक 2002201

ि 2211/160600000001/16105: 250012016 व्यापितासी जानगणना कर् 151 व प्रेमके सम्बंधित के के का 16004120455 प्रकार 1912 दिस्की कर्का देवू दूर्वादी करू का गणेत और 'मेंबूज दिस्त वे 2457' ज्यापान वा देवू सफल प्रकृतिक पुरुष कर्या है जिल्ला जेले की सुप्ता जेल की का 180018041155 कर है।

परीक्षा फिन-इन्वेस्ट-लीज लिमिटेड | इत्वेस्ट प्रवाद संका (तीक्ट्र) 13490(1949(1977) कर्जना रही प्रवाद से बड़ेड क्षेत्रि वेस प्रके से दिल्ते ।। भान तरह तरह काठ 14879(1958) वेस्ताद अवस्थित है के इत्वेधकेकेक्ट्राकोटक

### 25वीं वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक, ई-मतदान तथा बढ़ी बंदी की सूचना

भावतान । भी करनी बारणी को, आकान कॉर्मिया-तुमार ऑक्से (क्लेम कार प्रधान) नियमांकी भी के पिता 20 में राज्य करित क्लेम कैंद्रियार, 2013 में प्रधा 160 मांच मेरी (तुमेशन के राज्य करिता में किसीरा कराता काराती है। तुमेशन है। उन्हें में हिम्म कर के आमानों में तुमेशन में मुक्ता में किसीरा कराता काराती के द्वारों के प्रधान कराता करना महाना करना मेरी पूर्व के प्रधान महाना महानुत मुख्य १९ प्रदान १९ प्रवाह १९३७ को सर्व 500 मेरी के जनमन विक्रिय का

है-कार्यन समूचन प्रकार 19 जाते, 2012 को सर्वे 550 को के उपनार विशेष कर है-कार्यन करने होस्स्तिक कर में कार्या करिक सामान में इस में मारा के प्रकार के सामा के स्थान कार्यन करने में हिस होगा है 1 हो। में मारा को भी स्वापन के प्रमान के उपना करने के स्थान कार्या करने में है थे होतीओं अवस्था क्रिकी की मारा में मारा के प्रमान के स्थान करने के स्थान के स

भार परिचार के कीर्योशन, 2013 में अंतर्गत निर्माण निरम्भ निरम्भ के साथ पॅटिस उत्तरणे भारत था एवं भी (बुर्माण चारित्य केमा प्रवर्धीयकार आध्यस्त्रणा) विशित्यस्त्रले, 2015 के लिगिया अ अनुस्तरता में बार्ने के सारवारी की मेराजा एक्टा अध्यस्त्र एक्टा प्रवर्ध कर किता कर कीर्याण के स्वार्थ के स्वार्थ की स्वार्थ का स्वार्थ कर कि स्वार्थ के स्वार्थ की स्वार्थ कर कीर्य के स्वार्थ के

निर्देशक संदल के आदेश हार कृते परिवा किन-इ-वेस्ट-सील तिथिटेर हरता./-(जी. चनारधनन) निदेशक



### **POSSESSION NOTICE**

POSSESSION NOTICE
[Under Rolls 6(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
[Under Rolls 6(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
[Whenas, The undergoed being the pain beautifued followed the Beneduction of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
[Whenas, The undergoed being the authority of laws of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
[Whenas All, 2002 (M. He.) Set 2002) and is executed of Descript Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
[Whenas All, 2002 (M. He.) Set 2002) and is executed of Descript Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
[Whenas All, 2002 (M. He.) Set 2002) and is executed of Descript Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
[Whenas All, 2002 (M. He.) Set 2003 (M. He.) Set 2004
[Whenas All 2004 (M. He.) Set 2004
[Whenas All 2004 (M. He.) Set 2004
[Whenas Set Set 2004
[When

Discription of the Immovable Property
All that Part & Parcel of the property situated at C 487A, Vanuas VPias, Dalni 116653,
addressoring 283 sq.m.

admensioning 225 sq.m.
Bounded:
On the Numb by D-65 Road, 50 mit.
On the South by Service Lane
On the East by Pot No. 25A
On the West by Pot No. 25A
On the West by Pot No. 25A
On the West by Pot No. 25A a South by
a East by Pot No. Son
a West by Pot No. Son
a West by Pot No. SEA
1: 22/06/2018
a: Karawal Nagar, Delhi

फिनिक्स एआरसी प्राईवेट लिमिटेड

## ईपीएफओ एक्सचेंज ट्रेडेड फंड में निवेश का दायरा बढाने पर आज करेगा विचार

केंद्रीय लोक निर्माण विभाग ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

स्वाविद्धां अध्यक्ष्म के अप से कार्यकाल अधिका (दे), ईमीधी-III, किरोवित्र, लोक में, 13, मू तत्, क्वीओ कॉन्डेबन, लोकी मंद्र, नहीं मित्र, नहीं किरा, किरा, नहीं नहीं किरा, नहीं कि

15,00 पत्रे। बोली प्रमन्न तथा अन्य विवयण वेषमाईट www.tenderwizard.com CPWD, www.cpwd.gov.in में प्रस्त की ना सकती है।



dishb/ (II) DISH TV INDIA LIMITED

Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors (IDC) of Dish TV India United (Transpet Company) on the Open Offer made to the Shareholdes of the Target Company) on the Open Offer made to the Shareholdes of the Target Company for Acquisition of upto 50,02,4831 (Fifty Core Two Lee Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Three only) equity shares of face value of \$10 cent at 10 cent and the Transpet Company for Acquisition of Upto 50,02,4831 (Fifty Core Two Lee Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Three only) equity shares of the value of \$10 cent at 10 cent and the Core of Tarket Core of Tarket Core only equity shares of the value of \$10 cent at 10 cent and the Core of Tarket Core on the Core of the Core

justition of Sharas and Takeovers, Regulations, 2011, du Equily Shares will be computed as the difference between ount due towards calls-in-arrears including calls remaining thereon.

June 25, 2018

Dish TV India Limited

9 Open Offer for Acquidition of upto 50,02,24,993 (Fity Crero Two Lac Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Africky Three only) equity shares of face votus of 1.1- each at a part of the computed of the compu

### सूचना

मुख्या मुख्य के जान के का - कुना देश को ना करने हुए मार्ग अमितिक मुत्री मार , रह अस्तर-मार्ग के मी मार्ग के पार्ट के मार्ग मार्ग के म

भी रिप्ती इं.स्ट. स्ट

Name(s) of the acquirer ar PACs with the acquirer

Members of the Committee of Independent Directors IDC Member's relationship with TC (Director, Equity Shares owned, any other contact/relationship), if any

Trading in Equity shares/other Securities of the TC by IDC Member

Trading in the Equity Shares other Securities of the acquirer by IDC member

Summary of reasons for

नई दिल्ली, 25 जून (भूखा)।

कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन (ईपीएफओ) का न्यासी आहसीआहसीआह सिक्स्मीरटी प्राइसरी डीलारिया, कार्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन (ईपीएफओ) का न्यासी खोड तैयर में निधेश पर दिन अधिकतम करने के लिए एपसारी को छह माढ़ का विस्तार देने के प्रस्ताव पर भी हिम्बरी से जुड़ी योजनाओं या एपसार्थ के देने एपसार्थ के होने पर मेंगलवार को होने चाली जैठक में विचाय कर यहना है।

वैद्युक्त के लिए प्रस्ता चाली जैठक में विचाय कर यहना है।

वैद्युक्त के लिए प्रस्ता विस्तार दिना विस्तार दिना विस्तार पर के प्रस्ताव पर भी हमा प्राची अद्युक्त के लिए प्रचीय दे एनंडा के किए प्रचीय दे एनंडा के लिए प्रचीय दे लिए प्रचीय दे एनंडा के लिए प्रचीय दे लिए प्रचीय के लिए प्रचीय दे लिए प्रचीय के लिए प्रचीय के लिए प्रचीय के लिए प्रचीय के लिए प्

इ नशः eleceed8.cpwd@nic.in) स निम्न कार्यों के लिए डिगेटल स्प्ले बोर्ड के एसआईटोसी के क्षेत्र विशेषज्ञ फर्मों से ऑन लाइन वस्तु विशिष्ट्र फमा स जान साह ... र निविदाएं आमंत्रित है:-नआईटी सं. 30/ इंई (ई)/ इंडी-

र ान्याव्य अ. १८ हों (ई) हें ही-अवार्य से 1. १० हों (ई) हेंडी-१८००३-१० व्यक्त का नाम- कृषि भाग- गर्य हेंस्सी में यात्री स्पर्य का संस्था-परिवार्त (इ.स.) होण व गण स्पर्य हिटीश्व (इस्स्टें) से एक्टिटी में हिटीश्व (इस्स्टें) तथा तथा के निवार्त का प्राथमा) अपूर्वार्तित स्पर्यक क. १,41,75%/-, पर्वार्त्त परिवार मात्र, योत्ती ज्या करने जी अतिब तिथि एवं समय-१,5,7,21% के 3,00 मत्री अमा-१,5,7,21% के 3,00 मत्री अमा-वित्या प्रथम तथा अन्य विदस्त येस्साहिट www.tenderwiz-ard.com/ CPUD अस्या www.eprocure.gov.in www.eprocure.gov.in www.eprocure.gov.in

### सामाजिक सद्भाव के लिए सहकारिता आज समयं की जरूरत : नायडू

अर्भाज समय की अस्पार्थ के ना से देकर कहा कि उनकी होंचे प्राचनित से अधिक स्वाप्य कर के आज जाति का कोई माणने नहीं है कोई ऐसे स्वाप्य कर कों के आज जाति का कोई माणने नहीं है कोई ऐसे स्वाप्य कर कों में के प्रयास चल हो है, सामग्रीक सरमाय के का का जात कर के है स्वाप्य कर के लिए सहकारिताएँ आज समय के का स्वाप्य कर के हिए सहकारिताएँ आज समय की जाति है है जो अस्प्रा ना हो है है जो अस्प्रा ना हो है है हो में का स्वाप्य कर के है हिए सहकारिताएँ आज समय की का है है हम सामग्र के कुछ चर्चा में अधिक करना है हो से का माण करने के हिए सहकारिताएँ आज समय की करना है है जो अस्प्रा ना है । इसे समात की स्वाप्य कर है । स्वाप्य की करना है है हमें अस्प्रा ना है । हमें स्वाप्य कर को को है हमें की अस्प्रा ना है । इसे समात की स्वप्य हम आज सामग्रिक जीवन में स्वाप सर सीम जीवार हमें स्वाप सर सीम जीवार हम हम सामग्रिक हमको सिता हम सामग्रिक जीवार हम सामग्रिक हमको सामग्रिक हम स

## अमेरिका-चीन व्यापार विवाद गहराने से सूचकांक 219 अंक टूटा

मुंबई , 25 जून (भाषा)।

मुंबर, 25 जून(भावा)।
आंभीरका और चीन के बीच व्यापारिक रिश्ते
और खराब होने से चंचई घोगर बाजार का सुचकांक सोमायार को 219 ऑक टूटकर 35,470,35 ऑक पर आ गया। वीहरकक स्तर पर चले पिकावाली व्याच का असर चर्कों के बाजारों पर भी पड़ा। नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सर्पंज का निस्टी भी 59,40 ऑक के नुकसान से 10,762,45 ऑक पर आ गया। इस सरह की खबर आ रही हैं कि अंभीरका चौन की कंपनियों के निश्चेश पर अंकुल कांगोंन की स्वीध कर राहा है। इससे पहिलाई बाजारों में मिरायट आई। ग्रोकरों ने कहा कि अंभीरका - चीन व्याचार सिवाद त्या विदेशी कोगी की निकासी से निवेशकों की वाथा विदेशी कोगी की निकासी से निवेशकों की

का लंकर विश्वक वाजारी से नकारासक रंकरती नवा विरंदी कोयों की तिकासी से निवेदानों को धारणा प्रभावित हुई। वर्ष्ट होंग्य नजार का 30 सेपयी वाला सुचकांक सकारात्मक रुख से खुलने के बाद 35,805,97 अंक के उच्चरस्तर सक गाया बाद में मुनकारास्त्रों को सारितारिका उत्तर की होंग्य वाद में अनुकार का सारितारिका उत्तर की होंग्य को कि उच्चर के उच्चरस्तर सक गाया वाद में सुप्तकार के उच्चर के उच्चर के सार्व के उच्चर के

को रोकने के नियमों को कड़ा करने से थी-नोदस के निर्देश निर्देश घटा है। नियोगी आकारोनियल विस्तरों के किये निर्देश घटा है। नियोगी आकारोनियल विस्तरों के की प्रेश नियोगी आकारोनियल विस्तरों के की प्राप्त के अपने नियागी की अपने कियागी से प्राप्त के जान के बाजार को पारणा प्रकारकों नियागी की जान कियागी का प्राप्त के किया कियागी की प्रकार के किया कियागी की प्रकार के किया कियागि की कियागि कियागि की किया

में 1.30 'तीसद का नुकसान रहा। प्रिशार्श वाजारों में जापान का निकसी 0.79 परीसद, श्रोपाई कम्पीनिट 1.05 फीसद, सिगापुर 0.81 फीसद और होंगकों का हैंगरोंगे 1.29 'फीसद नीचे आया। शुरुआती कारोबार में यूरोपीय बाजार भी नीचे चल रहे थे।

### ओपेक के तेल उत्पादन बढाने के फैसले से भारत खुश

नई दिल्ली, 25 जून (भाषा)।

भारत ने तेल निर्यातक देशों के संगठन ओपेक के भारत न तला नियातक दशी के स्मार्टन आपके कर 10 लाख बैंदन वीजाना ज्यादान नवानों के फ्रेसले पर सोमवाद को जुशी जातायी दुनिया के तीमरे सबसे उपनेवाला देश ने कहा कि सीचन ने यातार का संज्ञान लिया और यह भारत जैसे उपमोक्ता रेखों के लिए सकारात्मक संकेत हैं। अमीरका से लेकर भारत और चीन के तेल के बढ़ने मुख्य पर सिंवा जानों के बाद ओफ ने मिछले हमते तेल उत्पादन बढ़ाने पर

सहमति जताई। प्रधान ने गहां संगाददाताओं से कहा- हम खुश हैं क्योंकि ओपेक ने पहली बार बाजार की स्थिरता (कीमत में) को संज्ञान में लिया है। उन्होंने कहा-कीमत मांग व आपूर्ति पर निर्भर है लेकिन एक

# पंत्री वार्यायाः स्त्री वर्षीस्ट पर्वः, गर्व नन, 15 संज्ञ्युन (ई), पूर्वा-2009, टर्नः: 072-6747314, फिला: 022-67412313, CIN: U61190MH2007FFC168303, f-भेतः info@phoesixare.co.in, पेयसर्टर-

- देन्सा intisiglproceiture coita, विचारी प्रध्य क्रांत्रिकार के प्रधान स्थापित क्रांत्रिकार क्रांत्रिकार स्थापित स्थ

Details of Independent NIL
Advisors, if any
Any other matter(s) to be NIL
highlighted
To the best of our knowledge and boilet, after making proper enquiry, the information contained the acceptancy of this estatement is, in all material regined, they and everyet and not indefeating, whether by orrelation of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the Target company under the Takeover Code.\*

For Dish TV India Limited Sd/-

Bhagwan Das Narang Chairperson - Committee of Independent Directors

Based on the review of the public announcement, detailed public statement and draft letter of offer issued by the public statement and draft letter of offer issued by the six of the opinion that the offer is fair and reasonable and offer price is in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. IDC has reviewed:

a. Public Announcement dated April 12, 2018 in connection with open offer made by Acquirer together with PAC 1 and PAC 2 (PAT/Public Announcement).

b. The Detailed Public Statement ("DPS") dated April 17, 2018 which was published on April 18, 2018 and c. The Draft Letter of Offer ("DL") dated April 25, 2019 and Letter of Offer ("DL") and April 25, 2018 Based on the review of PA, DPS, DLsF and Left, the IDC is of the Acquirer is in fine with the Regulation precision by SEBI under the Takeover Code and appears to be justified. Keeping in view, the above facts, IDC is of the view that the price of this Open Offer is fair and reasonable, inwever, the shareholders should independently evaluate the Offer and take Informed decision in the malter.